
 

Physics: 2025-2026 
 
 

 

Physics 1-2: 2025-26 Calendar 
Dr. Aprill 
If you need to reach me, please email me: maprill@sasd.net or call 
920-459-3637 Ext. 4128.  
Most of the time I’ll be located in Room 153 or 163.  To view my schedule, click 
here.    Click here to access Dr. Aprill’s virtual classroom.  
 
Welcome to Physics!! 

Mr. Westcott 
If you need to reach me, please email me: awestcottl@sasd.net or call 
920-459-3637 Ext. 4163.  
Most of the time I’ll be located in Room 163.  To view my schedule, click 
here.  

Physics 1 Physics 2 

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 

Week 1 (9/1-9/5) 
Week 2 (9/8-9/12) 

Week 3 (9/15-9/19) 
Week 4 (99/22-9/26)  
Week 5 (9/29-10/3)  

Week 6 (10/6-10/10) 
Week 7 (10/13-10/17) 
Week 8 (10/20-10/24) 
Week 9 (10/27-10/31) 

 Week 10 (11/3-11/7) 
Week 11 (11/10-11/14) 
Week 12 (11/17-11/21) 
Week 13 (11/24-11/28) 
Week 14 (12//1-12/5) 
Week 15 (12/8-12/12) 

Week 16 (12/15-12/19) 
Winter Break Week 17-18 (12/22-1/4) 

Week 19 (1/5-1/9) 
Week 20 (1/12-1/16) 

Week 1 (1/19-1/23) 
Week 2 (1/26-1/30) 

Week 3 (2/2-2/6) 
Week 4 (2/9-2/13) 

Week 5 (2/16-2/20) 
Week 6 (2/23-2/27) 

Week 7 (3/2-3/6) 
Week 8 (3/9-3/13) 

Week 9 (3/16-3/20) 

Week 10 (3/23-3/27) 
Week 11 (3/30-4/3) 
Week 12 (4/6-4/10) 

Week 13 (4/13-4/17) 
Week 14 (4/20-4/24) 
Week 15 (4/27-5/1) 
Week 16 (5/4-5/8) 

Week 17 (5/11-5/15) 
Week 18 (5/18-5/22) 
Week 19 (5/25-5/29) 

Week 20 (6/1-6/5) 

 
 

WEEK 1 

mailto:maprill@sasd.net
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1YfXB4yNaaUgpLgppL9-tbFJv1_zP-JIxheqi7FrsZhA/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1YfXB4yNaaUgpLgppL9-tbFJv1_zP-JIxheqi7FrsZhA/edit?usp=sharing
http://meet.google.com/dnc-mquu-esg
mailto:awestcott@sasd.net
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1tHxgYEgRCoOp2Fxg10MVV5IHWnK0wykP9tHdTg4ADRM/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1tHxgYEgRCoOp2Fxg10MVV5IHWnK0wykP9tHdTg4ADRM/edit?usp=sharing


Monday, September 1 Tuesday, September 2 Wednesday, September 3 Thursday, September 4 Friday, September 5 

LABOR DAY-NO SCHOOL 1.​ Syllabus 1.  Welcome! 
2.  Physics 1 Overview. 
3.  Lab 1.1 Introduction. 

1.  Welcome!  Pick Up Unit 1.1 DW 
2. Skyward, Classroom, phasing and 
such. 
3.  Continue Lab 1.1.  Due Friday 
(09/05). 

1.  Welcome!  Pick Up? 
2. Skyward, Classroom, phasing and 
such. 
3.  Continue Lab 1.1.  Due Today 
(09/05). 

WEEK 2 

Monday, September 8 Tuesday, September 9 Wednesday, September 10 Thursday, September 11 Friday, September 12 

1.  Skyward, Classroom, phasing and such. 
2.  Turn in Lab 1.1.  Due Today (09/08). 
3.  Begin Unit 1.1 

1.​ Skyward, Classroom 
phasing.  

2.​ Submit LATE Lab 1.1 (Note 
if started late or absent) 

3.​ Continue Unit 1.1 
4.​ Graphing Motion. 
 
5.​ Handouts:  Practice 

Problems 1.1: How to solve 
physics problems 

1.​ Skyward, Classroom 
phasing.  

2.​ Problem:  Slide #42 (Bee 
& Bikes) - Go over 

3.​ Pre-Lab 1.2 
 

4.​ Handouts:  Lab 1.2 

1.​ Skyward, Classroom, Phasing 
2.​ Finish Unit 1.1 Slides 
3.​ Prelab 1.2.  
4.​ Lab Expectations & Objectives 

(speed/velocity/acceleration….​
constant/changing)  Prelabs & 
signatures 

 
5.​ Handouts:  Unit 1.2 Concept 

Development Sheets  

1.​ Skyward, Classroom, phasing 
2.​ Check PreLab 
3.​ Lab 1.2 Data collection 
4.​ Lab 1.2 Due: by end of class 

 
5.​ Handouts:  Graphing Practice 

WEEK 3 

Monday, September 15 Tuesday, September 16 Wednesday, September 17 Thursday, September 18 Friday, September 19 

1.​ Conflict Resolution  
2.​ Turn in Lab 1.2 (Due today) 
3.​ Turn in Late Labs 1.2 
4.​ Handouts:  1.2 Practice 2 

1.​ Conflict Resolution 
2.​ Concept Development pg 3 
3.​ Practice Problems 
4.​ Handouts:  Unit 1.2 

Developmental Work​
 

1.​ Welcome!   
2.​ Scan in, Stow Phones, 

Skyward, Conflicts, 
Phasing and Such. 

3.​ Free Fall 1.2.2. 
4.​ Concept Development. 

1.​ Welcome!  Pick Up Graded Lab 
1.2.2 and Lab 1.2.3? 

2.​ Scan in, Stow Phones, Skyward, 
Conflicts, Phasing and Such. 

3.​ Continue accelerated motion. 
4.​ Concept Development Practice 

Problems. 
5.​ Pre Lab 1.2.3. 

1.​ Welcome!  Pick Up 1.2 Rev. and 
Check Sheet? 

2.​ Scan in, Stow Phones, Skyward, 
Conflicts, Phasing and Such. 

3.​ Conduct Lab 
 

WEEK 4 

Monday, September 22 Tuesday September23 Wednesday, September 24 Thursday, September 25 Friday, September 26 

1.​ Unit 1.1-1.2 Quiz    TEACHER PD DAY 
NO STUDENTS 

 

WEEK 5 

https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1BriNDMGpHyufK3vLJI6LtjWc5P96cN2FQLrq887Vn-0/edit?usp=sharing


Monday, September 29 Tuesday, September 30 Wednesday, October 1 Thursday, October 2 Friday, October 3 

     

WEEK 6 

Monday, October 6 Tuesday, October 7 Wednesday, October 8 Thursday, October 9 Friday, October 10 

     

WEEK 7 

Monday, October 13 Tuesday, October 14 Wednesday, October 15 Thursday, October 16 Friday, October 17 

     

WEEK 8 

Monday, October 20 Tuesday, October 21 Wednesday, October 22 Thursday, October 23 Friday, October 24 

     

WEEK 9 

Monday, October 27 Tuesday, October 28 Wednesday, October 29 Thursday, October 30 Friday, October 31 

     
LAST DAY QUARTER 1 

WEEK 10 

Monday, November 3 Tuesday, November 4 Wednesday, November 5 Thursday, November 6 Friday, November 7 

    PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES 
NO SCHOOL 

 
 

 

WEEK 11 

Monday, November 10 Tuesday, November 11 Wednesday, November 12 Thursday, November 13 Friday, November 14 

     

WEEK 12 



Monday, November 17 Tuesday, November 18 Wednesday, November 19 Thursday, November 20 Friday, November 21 

     

WEEK 13 

Monday, November 24 Tuesday, November 25 Wednesday, November 26 Thursday, November 27 Friday, November 28 

  TEACHER PD DAY 
NO STUDENTS 

THANKSGIVING RECESS 
NO SCHOOL 

THANKSGIVING RECESS 
NO SCHOOL 

WEEK 14 

Monday, December 1 Tuesday, December 2 Wednesday, December 3 Thursday, December 4 Friday, December 5 

     

WEEK 15 

Monday, December 9 Tuesday, December 10 Wednesday, December 11 Thursday, December 12 Friday, December 13 

     

WEEK 16 

Monday, December 15 Tuesday, December 16 Wednesday, December 17 Thursday, December 18 Friday, December 19 

     

WEEK 17 

Monday, December 23 Tuesday, December 24 Wednesday, December 25 Thursday, December 26 Friday, December 27 

WINTER BREAK WINTER BREAK WINTER BREAK WINTER BREAK WINTER BREAK 

WEEK 18 

Monday, December 29 Tuesday, December 30 Wednesday, December 31 Thursday, January 1 Friday, January 2 

WINTER BREAK WINTER BREAK WINTER BREAK WINTER BREAK WINTER BREAK 

WEEK 19 

Monday, January 5 Tuesday, January 6 Wednesday, January 7 Thursday, January 8 Friday, January 9 

     



WEEK 20 

Monday, January 12 Tuesday, January 13 Wednesday, January 14 Thursday, January 15 Friday, January 16 

   2nd QUARTER ENDS TEACHER RECORD DAY 
NO SCHOOL 

 

WEEK 1 

Monday, January 19 Tuesday, January 20 Wednesday, January 21 Thursday, January 22 Friday, January 23 

TEACHER PD DAY 
NO STUDENTS 

 

    

WEEK 2 

Monday, January 26 Tuesday, January 27 Wednesday, January 28 Thursday, January 29 Friday, January 30 

     

WEEK 3 

Monday, February 2 Tuesday, February 3 Wednesday, February 4 Thursday, February 5 Friday, February 6 

     

WEEK 4 

Monday, February 9 Tuesday, February 10 Wednesday, February 11 Thursday, February 12 Friday, February 13 

     

WEEK 5 

Monday, February 16 Tuesday, February 17 Wednesday, February 18 Thursday, February 19 Friday, February 20 

     

WEEK 6 

Monday, February 23 Tuesday, February 24 Wednesday, February 25 Thursday, February 26 Friday, February 27 

    Parent-Teacher Conferences 



NO SCHOOL 

WEEK 7 

Monday, March 2 Tuesday, March 3 Wednesday, March 4 Thursday, March 5 Friday, March 6 

     

WEEK 8 

Monday, March 9 Tuesday, March 10 Wednesday, March 11 Thursday, March 12 Friday, March 13 

     

WEEK 9 

Monday, March 16 Tuesday, March 17 Wednesday, March 18 Thursday, March 19 Friday, March 20 

    SPRING BREAK 

WEEK 10 

Monday, March 23 Tuesday, March 24 Wednesday, March 25 Thursday, March 26 Friday, March 27 

SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK 

WEEK 11 

Monday, March 30 Tuesday, March 31 Wednesday, April 1 Thursday, April 2 Friday, April 3 

TEACHER PD DAY 
NO STUDENTS 

 

  3RD QUARTER ENDS NO SCHOOL 

WEEK 12 

Monday, April 6 Tuesday, April 7 Wednesday, April 8 Thursday, April 9 Friday, April 10 

     

WEEK 13 

Monday, April 13 Tuesday, April 14 Wednesday, April 15 Thursday, April 16 Friday, April 17 

     



WEEK 14 

Monday, April 20 Tuesday,April 21 Wednesday, April 22 Thursday, April 23 Friday, April 24 

TEACHER PD DAY 
NO STUDENTS 

 

    

WEEK 15 

Monday, April 27 Tuesday, April 28 Wednesday, April 29 Thursday, April 30 Friday, May 1 

     

WEEK 16 

Monday, May 4 Tuesday, May 5 Wednesday,May 6 Thursday, May 7 Friday, May 8 

     

WEEK 17 

Monday, May 11 Tuesday, May 12 Wednesday, May 13 Thursday, May 14 Friday, May 15 

     

WEEK 18 

Monday, May 18 Tuesday, May 19 Wednesday, May 20 Thursday, May 21 Friday, May 22 

    TEACHER PD DAY 
NO STUDENTS 

 

WEEK 19 

Monday, May 25 Tuesday, May 26 Wednesday, May 27 Thursday, May 28 Friday, May 29 

MEMORIAL DAY 
NO SCHOOL 

 

    

WEEK 20 

Monday, June 1 Tuesday, June 2 Wednesday, June 3 Thursday, June 4 Friday, June 5 



   4TH QUARTER ENDS REPORTS DAY 

FIRST SNOW DAY WILL NOT BE MADE UP 
ADDITIONAL SNOW DAYS VIRTUAL 


